
fu-{dr *o Canara 3rggA,
lE!

ANNEXURE.l4
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Rei NAVSARI/E - AUCTTON / HL / 24-2s Datez 26.03.2025

To

NAME: SAVITA DILIP PATIL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1:1383, SURYA NAGAR, VIJALPORE, BEHIND IAY BHAVANI SOCIETY, GALI NO 3,

VIIALPORE, NAVSARI, GUJARAT.396450

ADDRESS 2: PLoT NO 18, WARD NO 7 MUNICIPAL HOUISE NO 468/0 R.S' NO 131/1 PAIKI

SURYANAGAR, VIIALPORE NAGARPATIKA, TAL.JAJAUIPORE PIN.396450

DILIP BHAGWAN PATIL (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 1383, SURYA NAGAR, VIIALPORE, BEHIND JAY BHAVANI SOCIETY, GALI NO 3,

VIJATPORE, NAVSARI, GUIARAT-396450
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 18, WARD NO 7 MUNICIPAL HOUISE NO 468/0 R'S. NO 131/1 PAIKI
SURYANAGAR, VIIATPORE NACARPALIKA, TAI.JAIAIAPORE PIN-396450

Dear Sir,

Sub; Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Sccurity lntcrest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcenlent) Rules' 2002 

* * * * r(,i j******+ ++*,ix*x

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, NAVSART branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4J of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our NAVSARI

Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in
the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subiect Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terrns and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the sub.iect Act/ or any
other law in force

?a trrq t6'A FoR

Yours faithful

/ AUTHORISED OFFICER

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE. SALE NOTICE

CC DINESHBHAI VISHNUBHAI NIKAM (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS. SURYA NAGAR GALI NO 3 AP 1032 VIIALPORE
TA IALATPORE DIST NAVSARI GUIARAT.39645O



l, : . i: .: ;

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable propertiesJ

CANARA BANI(
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovatrlc Propcrties untler thc Sccuritiz:.ltron and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2oOZ read witllprovision to Rule I (61 of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubric in generar anrr in particLrlar to the Borrorver (s) and
Guaratltor Is) that tht'belorv describoci inrnrovahle l)ropclty r)r o rtgirge d /cll;r rg0(l to tho SecLrretl
Credittrr, thc llosstssion rrl which ltas bcon tirkorl by thc Autlrrrrisccl ollicer ol (--rnrr:r LJanli,
NAvsARl tsranch, u'ilr be sord "As is wlrere is", "As is what is", and,,whatever there is..on29.o4.2o2s' for recovery of Rs.4,32,s04.0g (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousantrs FiveHundred Four and Paisa zero Eight onry) ai on 29.10.2024 prui further interest andcharges due to canara Bank NAV'ART Branch, fronr 

'AVITA 
Dr,rp pATr.

(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & DILIP BHAGWAN PATIL (CO BORROWER) & DINESHBHAI
VISHNUBHAI NIKAM (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price w r be Rs.1075000/- and the earnest money deposit wil beRs.107500/- The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of M7s rsn altiancePrivate Limited (BAANKNET) portar directly or 6y generating the Chalian therein todep.osit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the accouni details as mentioned in the saidchallan on or before ZB,O4.2O2S,

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

Immovable property situated at suryanagr, viialpore, Tar fararpore, District Navsarihaving R.S.-No 131/1 paiki prot no ra, hnd aam, oso sqft i.e. se.iz sq Mt.i. anu r,ou""constructed thereon adm' 560 s-q_f!.i.". 52,00 sq. Mtri. having situated in vijalporeNagarpalika, Ward no 7, Municipat H,No, 46S/0 having boundariei as under:
Eastr PIot No 17 West: plot No 19
North: 15 Ft Wide Road South: plot No 23

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link ,,E-Auction,, provided in canara
Bank's website (www.canarabankcom) or may contact Branch Manager, canara sant'Irlevsenl
Branch, Ph. No. 8511127682 during office hours on any working da!.

Date:26.03.2025
Place: SURAT

q;+ +qvt to'A ronceruem

BdrClffim orrrcen
CANARA BANK

I

I



drdf,r &m Canara Bank{\
I t t*rE* rylar.ail

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 26,03.2025

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, NAVSARI Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(sl/ Guarantor[s):

NAME: SAVITA DILIP PATIL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 1383, SURYA NAGAR, VI|ALPORE, BEHIND IAY BHAVANI SOCIETY,GALI NO 3,

vtlALPoRE, NAVSART, GUf ARAT-396450
ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 18, WARD NO 7 MUNICIPAL HOUISE NO 468/0 R.S. NO 131/1 PAIKI
SURYANAGAR, VIJALPORE NAGARPALIKA, TAI.JAJAIAPORE PIN-396450

DILIP BHAGWAN PATIL ICO BORROWER)

Address 1: 1383, SURYA NAGAR, VI|ALPORE, BEHIND JAY BHAVANI SOCIETY, GALI NO 3,

VUALPORE, NAVSARI, GUJARAT-396450

ADDRESS 2: PLOT NO 18, WARD NO 7 MUNICIPAL HOUISE No 468/0 R'S. No 131l1 PAIKI

SURYANAGAR, VIIALPORE NAGARPALIKA, TAL.IAIALAPORE PIN.396450

DINESHBHAI VISHNUBHAI NIKAM (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: SURYA NAGAR GALI NO 3 AP 1032 VIJALPORE TA IALALPORE DIST NAVSARI

culARAT-396450

3. Total liabilities: Rs.4,32,504.08 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousands Five
Hundred Four and Paisa Zero Eight only) as on 29.10,2024 plus further interest and
charges due

4. (aJ Mode ofAuction: E-auction

[b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 29,04,2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. IOTS0OO/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https: //baanknet.com/. Biclders are advised to go tl.rrough the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number

8291220220, 9A92219A48, 81602050s 1

E-Mail suooort.baanknet@usballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet,com/



ilrqa&m CanaraBank A
I t *a* ayndtcare I

b) The property can be ins-p-ected, with prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
24.04.2025 (10:O0 am to S:00 pm).
c) The property will be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve price and thep.articipating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
dJ EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in n-wallet of ttI/s pSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before ZB,O4.ZO2S.
e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance
(BAANKNET).

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the followingdocuments/details on or before 2g.o4,202s between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to canara Bank,
NAVSARI Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies of PAN card, lD proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would
have to produce these documents in original to ihe Bank at trre time of making pryiu.n,
of balance amount of 25o/o af bid unlorni.
Bidders Narne. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

Il.

III
IV

g) The intending bidders shou-ld register their names at portar https://baanknet.com/ and gettheir user ID and password free of cost. prospective bidder;r;iilidffiing on E-auction from the service provider M/s pSB AIIiince (BAANKNET).
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carryany interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve theiroffers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided uv ,r," ariir".i'r"a offi.".depending upon the value of the property wirh a minimum of Rs. roboo.oof- ,, in.."r"nt.rvaluel. The bidder who submits the-highest bid (above the Reserve price) on ilorur" of ,ontine,
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sile shall be confirmed in favor ofthe successfulbidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
il rhe successful bidder shafl.deposit zso/o of rlte sale price (inclusive of EMD already paidJ,
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful biddlr and the balance within 15 days fromthe date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay thesale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without anynotice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds ofRs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) und.bouu, the successful bidder will haveto deduct TDS at the rate ro/o on the Sare pio.u"dr and submit thu o.iginri."..ip, or roscertificate to the Bank.
l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appricabre shal beborne by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions ofthe e-auction without assigning any reasonihereof. 

'

nJ In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.



&dn ilm Canara Bank#\
o) For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank NAVSARI Branch (Ph. No.
8SllL27 6A2, E-mail id: cb1lSl@canarabankcom OR the service provider M/s PSB AJliance
(BAANKNET).

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any [apses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.J on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

l" f*<rt'64FoR

OFFICER
Date:26.O3.2O25
Place: Surat CANARA BANK

l..r-


